

MEGHAN PRESSMAN Managing Director/CEO | DOUGLAS C. BAKER Producing Director

GORDON DAVIDSON Founding Artistic Director

Center Theatre Group Presents

BLUES FOR AN ALABAMA SKY

Pearl Cleage

With Joe Holt Nija Okoro **Dennis Pearson Greg Alverez Reid** Kim Steele Costume, Wig and Hair Design Scenic Design Lighting Design Wendell C. Carmichael John lacovelli Elizabeth Harper Sound Design **Original Music** Casting Jeff Gardner **Dontae Winslow** Kim Coleman, CSA

Production Stage Manager Michelle Blair CTG Associate Artistic Directors Tyrone Davis Kelley Kirkpatrick

Directed by Phylicia Rashad

Commissioned by and World Premiered at ALLIANCE THEATRE COMPANY, Atlanta, Georgia Kenny Leon, Artistic Director; Edith Love, Managing Director

With Support from the Lila Wallace Reader's Digest Fund's Resident Theatre Institute.

Blues for an Alabama Sky is presented by special arrangement with Dramatist Play Service, Inc., New York.

APR 6 - MAY 8, 2022 MARK TAPER FORUM



Opens Wednesday, April 13, 2022, at 8 p.m. (Previews April 6 - April 12, 2022) Through May 8, 2022 **Center Theatre Group / Mark Taper Forum**

Performance Days and Times:

- Tuesday through Friday at 8 p.m.
- Saturday at 2:30 p.m. and 8 p.m.
- Sunday at 1 p.m. and 6:30 p.m.
- No Monday performances
- Exceptions: Saturday, April 9 no 2:30 p.m. performance.

Run Time and Intermission: 2 hours with one intermission

Ticket Prices: \$30 – \$110 (Ticket prices are subject to change.)

Tickets are available

- Online at <u>www.CenterTheatreGroup.org</u>
- By calling Center Theatre Group Audience Services at **213.628.2772**
- In person at the Center Theatre Group Box Office at The Music Center

Group Sales: 213.972.7231

Deaf community information and charge: visit <u>CenterTheatreGroup.org/ACCESS</u>

Center Theatre Group / Mark Taper Forum

At The Music Center, 135 N. Grand Avenue in Downtown L.A. 90012.

Press Kit available at www.centertheatregroup.org/BluesforanAlabamaSkyPress

Video available upon request.

Press Contacts: Jason Martin & Lindsay Johnston, 213.972.7376, ctgpublicity@ctgla.org